WASHINGTON AFFILIATED INTEREST FILING

VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

I, Stephanie L. Kitchen, am an employee of the Berkshire Hathaway Energy Supply Chain team. I have personal knowledge of this affiliated interest transaction. Attached to this filing is a *Master Plan Services Agreement*, which should be maintained as confidential per the Master Plan Services Agreement. I verify that the agreement is a true and accurate copy of the original.

I declare upon the penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June 27, 2022 at Des Moines, Iowa.

yphanic L. Hitche

Stephanie L. Kitchen, Commodity Manager Berkshire Hathaway Energy Company 666 Grand Avenue, Suite 500 Des Moines, Iowa 50309 (515)242-3974 Stephanie.Kitchen@midamerican.com

VERIFICATION

I, Stephanie L. Kitchen, am an employee of the Berkshire Hathaway Energy Supply Chain team. I have personal knowledge of this affiliated interest transaction. Attached to this filing is a *Master Plan Services Agreement*, which should be maintained as confidential per the Master Plan Services Agreement. I verify that the agreement is a true and accurate copy of the original.

I declare upon the penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June 27, 2022 at Des Moines, Iowa.

phanie L. Kitche

Stephanie L. Kitchen, Commodity Manager Berkshire Hathaway Energy Company 666 Grand Avenue, Suite 500 Des Moines, Iowa 50309 (515)242-3974 Stephanie.Kitchen@midamerican.com